

Attachment A

This page intentionally left blank.

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

**TRC Engineers, Inc.
(Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3000*1656)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	April 14, 2015 / April 21, 2015	Original Amount: \$554,470 Original Term: April 7, 2015 to April 7, 2018	\$554,470
Amendment No. 1	N/A / August 17, 2015	No Amount Increase No Term Extension Updated Rate Schedule effective April 7, 2015 to include additional Personnel	\$554,470
Amendment No. 2	N/A / March 8, 2018	No Amount Increase Extended Term to April 7, 2019	\$554,470
Amendment No. 3	N/A / March 29, 2019	No Amount Increase Updated Indemnification for Design Professional Services Claims Extended Term to December 31, 2021	\$554,470
Amendment No. 4	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$118,890 Extend Term to December 31, 2022 Update Rate Schedule effective January 1, 2022	\$673,360

This page intentionally left blank.